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Term Dates - 2023/24
Autumn Term 2023

Holiday starts - Monday 30 October 2023
Back to school - Monday 6 November 2023

Spring half term 2024

Holiday starts - Monday 12 February 2024
Back to school - Monday 19 February 2024

Easter

Holiday starts - Monday 25 March 2024
Back to school - Monday 8 April 2024

Christmas
Holiday starts - Monday 25 December 2023

Back to school - Monday 8 January 2024

Summer half term
Holiday starts - Tuesday 28 May 2024
Back to school - Monday 3 June 2024

School closes for the summer break on Thursday 18th July 2024.

Bank holidays 2023/24
Summer Bank Holiday - Monday 28 August 2023

Boxing Day - Tuesday 26 December 2023
Christmas Day (substitute day) - Monday 25 December 2023

New Year’s Day (substitute day) - Monday 1 January 2024
Good Friday - Friday 29 March 2024

Easter Monday - Monday 1 April 2024
May Day - Monday 6 May 2024

Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 27 May 2024

Inset Days (subject to change):
Friday 24th May 2024
Friday 19th July 2024

Monday 22nd July 2024

Welcome to this week’s newsletter.

There has been lots going on, across the school this week especially in key stage 2, 
where children in years 5/6 have been dissecting animal hearts. It was a great 
learning experience!

As promised, we have pulled together all of the key dates for the summer term –
these are subject to change. Remember, school is closed on Friday 24th May to all 
children due a staff inset day.

As the temperature increases, please ensure that you children come with plenty of 
water, a hat and apply sunscreen before they leave home. We will also be vigilant 
about the length of time the children are outside.

Have a great weekend! 

https://cherrytreeacademy.org/safeguarding/


Attendance
10/5/24

Dibdale
(Reception) 93%

Mossdale
(Reception/Year 1) 97%

Rosedale                 
(Year 1/2) 95%

Wensleydale
(Year 2) 96%

Swaledale
(Year 3 / 4) 91%

Silverdale
(Year 3 / 4) 96%

Ribblesdale
(Year 5) 91%

Wharfedale
(Year 5/6) 98%

Cragdale
(Year 6) 97%
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Staffing Update…

Following a thorough and extensive recruitment process, I am delighted to announce 
that Mrs Stacey Cannon will be joining Cherry Tree Academy as Deputy Headteacher. 

Mrs Cannon will officially take up her post on Monday 3rd June. 

Mrs Cannon has extensive knowledge and skills around leadership, teaching, learning 
and the curriculum. She joins Cherry Tree Academy from a school in Selby. 

I am sure that when you see Mrs Cannon you welcome her to our Cherry Tree family.



Summer Term planning…

Over the next few weeks, will be releasing our summer term diary dates including sports 
day and transition (meet your new teacher). 

We have three inset days booked in for this term. They are:

Friday 24th May 2024
Friday 19th July 2024

Monday 22nd July 2024

On these days, school will be closed to children. 



Parking Request
The council have brought in restrictions on the section of 
Cobblers Lane that runs in front of our school and Holy 
Family.  

The restrictions are legally binding.  

Despite this, on the last visit by West Yorkshire Police, 
they spoke to 20-30 drivers who were not adhering to 
the restrictions.  

To clarify, the street is closed to all vehicles, except those 
with a valid permit, from 8.30 am to 9.10 am and again 
from 2.45 pm to 3.25 pm. 

These restrictions are in place is to try to ensure the 
safety of the children and families walking to and from 
school.  

The police will be making routine checks and will be 
issuing penalties to those who are not abiding by the 
restrictions.  

Those parents/carers who drive to school but do not 
qualify for a permit we have a park and stride site at the 
Cobblers Pub which you are welcome to use.  

Thank you for your support in this matter.  I am sure 
everyone agrees that the safety of our children is 
priority.  

• Mr Dawson will be available to 
meet with parents, from any class, 
to discuss things that are going well 
and take questions from parents 
and carers. 

• If you are interested in meeting 
with Mr Dawson, please contact 
Mrs Hayes, in the school office.

• An appointment, in person or via 
the telephone will be arranged. 

• Parent views are vital to our school 
success. 

Meet the Headteacher…
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